(503) 451-3518

fax (503) 334-2235 dustin@sanger-law.com

#### Via Electronic Mail

June 7, 2023

Filing Center Public Utility Commission of Oregon 201 High St. SE Salem, OR 97301

Re: In the Matter of PACIFICORP, dba PACIFIC POWER, Investigation of Schedule 272,

Renewable Rider Optional Bulk Purchase

Docket No. UM 2163

Dear Filing Center:

Enclosed pursuant to Modified Protective Order No. 23-192, please find the Modified Protective Order Signatory Pages on behalf of Vitesse, LLC.

The following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 12 of Order No. 23-192:

- Irion Sanger
- Joni Sliger
- Ellie Hardwick
- Min Hu
- **Dustin Prater**

And the following individuals are seeking qualification under Paragraph 13 of Order No. 23-192:

**Dennis Bartlett** 

Please do not hesitate to contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

**Dustin Prater** 

## CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 2163

### I. Persons Qualified to access Highly Protected Information under Paragraph 12

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	Date:	6/7/2023	
	Printed Name: Irion Sanger	_		
	Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214	_		
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	_		
	Job Title: President	_		
Ву:	Signature: Jim My	Date:	6/7/2023	
	Printed Name: Joni Sliger	_		
	Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214	_		
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	_		
	Job Title: Attorney at Law	_		
Ву:	Signature: Ellie Handwick	Date:	6/7/2023	
	Printed Name: Ellie Hardwick	_		
	Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214	_		
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	_		
	Job Title: Attorney at Law	<u>-</u>		

# CONSENT TO BE BOUND AND SIGNATORY PAGE DOCKET NO. UM 2163

### I. Persons Qualified to access Highly Protected Information under Paragraph 12

I have read the Modified Protective Order and agree to the terms of the order.

I certify that:

I understand that ORS 756.990(2) allows the Commission to impose monetary sanctions if a party subject to the jurisdiction of the Commission violates an order of the Commission.

The party I am associated with has a legitimate and non-competitive need for the Highly Protected Information for this proceeding and not simply a general interest in the information.

By:	Signature:	_ Date:	6/7/2023
	Printed Name: Min Hu		
	Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214	_	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	_	
	Job Title: Paralegal and Accountant	_	
By:	Signature: /www	_ Date:	6/7/2023
	Printed Name: Dustin Prater	_	
	Address: 4031 SE Hawthorne Blvd., Portland, OR 97214	_	
	Employer: Sanger Law, PC	_	
	Job Title: Paralegal	_	
By:	Signature:	_ Date:	
	Printed Name:	_	
	Address:	_	
	Employer:	_	
	Job Title:	_	

## I. Persons Seeking Qualification under Paragraph 13:

I have read the modified protective order, agree to be bound by the terms of the order, and provide the following information to seek access to certain specific information designated as Highly Confidential Information.

Signature:	Date:
	6/7/2023
Printed Name:	Dennis Bartlett
Physical Address:	1 Hacker Way Menlo Park, CA 94025
Email Address:	dbart@meta.com
Employer:	Meta Platforms, Inc.
Associated Party:	Vitesse, LLC
Job Title:	Energy Manager
If Not employee of party, description of practice and clients:	

I seek access to	the			
following spe	cific			
information				
designated	as			
Highly Prote	cted			
Information for the				
following reasons:				

Access to all Highly Protected information to attend the scheduled workshop and generally participate in the proceeding.